- 1 HB341
- 2 147078-1
- 3 By Representatives England and Harper (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Tuscaloosa County Legislation
- 5 First Read: 26-FEB-13

1	147078-1:n:01/10/2013:FC/th LRS2013-79
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	To alter, rearrange, and extend the boundary lines
14	and corporate limits of the City of Tuscaloosa and the City of
15	Northport in Tuscaloosa County to remove certain property from
16	the corporate limits of the City of Tuscaloosa and add the
17	property to the City of Northport.
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
19	Section 1. The boundary lines and corporate limits
20	of the City of Tuscaloosa and the City of Northport in
21	Tuscaloosa County are altered and rearranged to remove from
22	the corporate limits of the City of Tuscaloosa, all of the
23	following territory and to add the territory to the City of
24	Northport:
25	As the Point of Beginning, commence at the
26	intersection of the centerline of Hargrove Creek and the north
27	bank of the Black Warrior River; said intersection being

located in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 20, Township 21 South, 1 2 Range 10 West; thence south along a line parallel to the west line of said Southeast 1/4 to its intersection with the 3 centerline of the Black Warrior River; said centerline being defined as a line located equidistant from the northwest and 5 6 southeast edge of water at normal pool elevation; thence 7 northeastwardly along the meanderings of the centerline of the Black Warrior River to its intersection with a line being 8 located 1,400 feet, more or less, west of and parallel to the 9 10 east line of Section 15, Township 21 South, Range 10 West; thence north along said line to its intersection with the east 11 12 line of Two Mile Creek (Snow's Mill Creek); thence 13 southwesterly along the meanderings of the north bank of the 14 Black Warrior River to the Point of Beginning. Said parcel 15 being subject to existing easements and rights-of-ways 16 heretofore granted.

Section 2. In accordance with Section 11-42-6(b) of the Code of Alabama 1975, a map showing what territory is proposed to be removed from the City of Tuscaloosa and added to the City of Northport in Tuscaloosa County is on file in the office of the Judge of Probate in Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, and the map is open to the inspection of the public.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Section 3. This act shall become effective on the first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.